PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5987159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JACOB NELSON	01/08/2020	
YOSHUA GOMBO	01/25/2020	
DAVID BELAU	01/08/2020	
RYAN SCHROEDER	01/08/2020	
JERRY JONES	01/08/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JELD-WEN, INC.	
Street Address:	2645 SILVER CRESCENT DRIVE	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28273	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29710181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)220-2480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5032949596

Email: ellyar.barazesh@stoel.com
Correspondent Name: ELLYAR Y. BARAZESH
Address Line 1: 760 SW NINTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020
SIGNATURE:	/Ellyar Y. Barazesh/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELLYAR Y. BARAZESH
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41832/13680

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 051956 FRAME: 0657

505940440



PATENT REEL: 051956 FRAME: 0658

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jacob Nelson, of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, Yoshua Gombo, of Seattle, County of King, State of Washington, David Belau, of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, Ryan Schroeder, of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon, and Jerry Jones, of Klamath Falls, County of Klamath, State of Oregon (each hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), have made inventions and designs described in a United States design patent application entitled WINDOW COMPONENT, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2019, and allotted Application No. 29/710,181; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR believes himself or herself to be the original creator or an original joint creator of the subject matter claimed in said patent application; and

WHEREAS, JELD-WEN, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 2645 Silver Crescent Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to formalize its interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and designs, said patent application, and any and all design rights, patent rights and letters patent for said inventions and designs in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights, foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for design registrations and patents in ASSIGNOR's name or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain

104141046.1 0041832-13680

PATENT REEL: 051956 FRAME: 0659 and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

This Assignment is effective as of the respective filing date(s) set forth above.

Executed at <u>Mamaun Fauls</u>, State of <u>Megon</u>, this <u>84h</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2020.

STATE OF Olegon) ss.
County of Klamath)

This Sth day of anuary, 2020 before me personally came the above-named Jacob Nelson, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will.

Notary Public for Oregon
My commission expires: Sept. 12, 2022



Executed at 700776 , State of washing fin, this dig day of January,
20 7/2
Yoshua Gombo
STATE OF Washington) ss. County of King)
This 25th day of January, 2022, before me personally came the above-named
Yoshua Gombo, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own
free will.
KATIE M JOHNSON Notary Public State of Washington Commission # 150504 My Comm. Expires Jan 25, 2023

Executed at Klamath Falls, State of Olegon, this 8th day of Clanuary,
20 <u>20</u> .
Re Be-
David Belau
STATE OF Organ) ss. County of Klamath) This Sth day of January , 2020, before me personally came the above-named David Belau, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will. Notary Public for Organ My commission expires: Sept. 12, 2022
OFFICIAL STAMP BRANDY RAE MOSS NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 979218 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 12, 2022

Executed at Klamath Falls, State of Organ	, this 8th day of January,
20 <u>20</u> .	
- Allen	Sell
Ryan Schro	eder
STATE OF Oregon	
STATE OF <u>(Oregon</u>) ss. County of <u>Klamath</u>)	
This gun day of January, 2020, before	me personally came the above-named
Ryan Schroeder, who acknowledged to me that he execu	ited the foregoing instrument of his own
free will. Pland Notary Pub My commi	olic for Oregon ssion expires: Sept. 12, 2022



	Executed at Klamath Falls, Sta	te of <u>Oregon</u> ,	this_	84h	day of 🗸	anuary:
20 <u>20</u> .						

STATE OF (\underbrace{Oregon})) ss. County of $\underbrace{Klamakh}$)

This 8th day of January, 2026, before me personally came the above-named Jerry Jones, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument of his own free will.



STOEL RIVES LLP 760 SW Ninth Avenue, Suite 3000 Portland, OR 97205 Telephone: (503) 224-3380

Facsimile: (503) 220-2480 Attorney Docket No.: 41832/13680

6

104141046.1 0041832-13680

PATENT REEL: 051956 FRAME: 0664

RECORDED: 02/27/2020